1314 Bull. Korean Chem. Soc. 1998, Vol. 19, No. 12
1987, 65, 1804. (b) Harrod, J. F.; Yun, S. S. Organo-
metallics 1987, 6, 1381. (c) Aitken, C.; Barry, J.-P.;
Gauvin, F.; Harrod, J. F.; Malek, A.; Rousseau, D. Or-
ganometallics 1989, 8, 1732. (d) Harrod, J. F.; Ziegler,
T.; Tschinke, V. Organometallics 1990, 9, 897. (e) Woo,
H.-G.; Harrod, J. F.; Henique, J.; Samuel, E. Ora-
ganometallics 1993, 12, 2883. (f) Britten, J.; Mu, Y.;

calculations for the precursors yielded no negative frequ
encies, thus showing that the reported structures are indeed
minima. The numbering system of the atoms in the
precursors are 아lown in Figure 1. The optimized geometry
parameters obtained by the MNDO, AMI, and PM3
methods are comparable with the x-ray geometrical para
meters of BDPA. The differences in the bond lengths
between cis- and fran^-isomers are quite small. In Table 4,
the Al-N and Al-C bond lengths in MNDO and AMI
calculations are negligibly changed like the result of ROPs
in the ASED-MO, MNDO, AMI, and PM3 methods, but the
N-C bond lengths in the MNDO, AMI, and PM3 calcula
tions increase by 0.031 A, 0.035 A, and 0.049 A, respec
tively, when the R group is changed from Me through Tr to
「Bu. Also, the N-C bond lengths in the MNDO, AMI, and
Table 흐，Net Charge of czs-[AlMe2NHR]2 (R그Me, Pr, ’Bu) in the constrained geometries calculated by ASED-MO, MNDO, AMI, and
PM3 methods '
Atom ----------------竺쁘-------------------- 씌뜨으____________________________ 竺쓰____________________________ PM3
BDMA BDPA BDBA BDM仏 BDPA BDBA BDMA BDPA BDBA BDMA BDPA BDBA
0 49 0 49 0
0
-0
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
0.
0.
49 0 66 0
0
-0
-0
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
0.
0.
64 0 64
64
50
50
24
25
24
26
01
01
0 45 0 44 0 43 0 77 0 77 0 77
0 51 0 51 51 0 66 64 0 0 45 0 44 0 43 0 77 0 77 0 77
-0 24 -0 26 27 -0 54 51 -0 -0 45 -0 43 -0 42 -0 15 -0 14 -0. 14
-0 25 -0 27 27 -0 54 51
24
25
24
26
03
04
-0 -0 45 -0 43 -0 42 -0 16 -0. 15 -0. 15
-0 20 -0 20 21 -0.25 -0 -0 50 -0 49 -0 49 -0 64 -0.64 -0.66
-0 21 -0 21 21 -0.25 -0 -0.51 -0.50 -0 50 -0 63 -0.63 -0.62
-0.20 -0 20 21 -0.24 -0. -0.49 -0.49 -0 48 -0.63 -0.63 -0.64
-0.21 -0 21 21 -0.26 -0. -0.52 -0.51 -0.51 -0.65 -0.64 -0.63
0.26 0 31 32 0. 10 0. -0.24 -0.07 0.03 -0.32 -0. 18 -0.07
0.27 0 31 33 0. 10 0. -0.24 -0.06 0.03 -0.32 -0. 17 -0.06
D
2)D